Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chao CHEN	11/23/2007
Jason GRIFFIN	11/23/2007
Norman LADOUCEUR	11/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research In Motion Limited	
Street Address:	295 Phillip Street	
City:	Waterloo	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11944533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (778)329-0752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

604-640-4227 Phone:

Email: rbradbury@blgcanada.com

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Correspondent Name: 1200 WATERFRONT CENTRE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 200 BURRARD ST., P.O. BOX 48600 Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V7X 1T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT 100130-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alex Campbell

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT_100130_2_Executed_Asst#page1.tif

PATENT 500404522 **REEL: 020149 FRAME: 0468**

source=PAT_100130_2_Executed_Asst#page2.tif source=PAT_100130_2_Executed_Asst#page3.tif

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Chao CHEN 508 Mountbatten Avenue Waterloo, Ontario N2T 2T8 CANADA
- 3) Norman LADOUCEUR 14 Gateview Drive Waterloo, Ontario N2T 1A2 CANADA

2) Jason GRIFFIN 14 Deer Ridge Crescent Kitchener, Ontario N2P 2L3 Canada

, Le

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED
295 Phillip Street
Waterloo, Ontario
N2L 3W8
CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

TACTILE TOUCH SCREEN FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICE

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

Assignment from Chao CHEN et al. to RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED PAT 100130-2 Page 1 of 3

SIGNED at Naterloo, ON	Canada						
SIGNED at <u>Materlov</u> , ON City or Tov	vn Country						
this 23 day of NUV.,	2007 .						
	ch						
Chao CHEN							
STATEMENT BY W							
1. Madelaine Eulile (name of witness) 35 Elgin Stock Water	whose full post office address is						
(name of witness)							
35 Elgin Storet Water	600 ON NZJ ZPG						
was personally present and did see Chao C	HEN execute the within						
assignment and such assignor is personally described in such document.							
	dayle ada						
	M: left the Signature of Witness						
	Cignatar C. T. T. C.						
SIGNED at Wake , Oak	vn Country						
SIGNED at Water City or Town this 23 day of Nov.	vn Country						
this 23° day of N_{\circ} .	2007						
	Jason GRIFFIN						
STATEMENT BY W	ITNESS						
" Madelaine Eylche	whose full post office address is						
(name of witness)	100 04 14 1 200						
35 Agis Stoeet, Waste	100 UN 10 5 CT 1						
was personally present and did see Jason (assignment and such assignor is personally described in such document.	SRIFFIN execute the within known to me to be the person						
acconsoa m cach accamena	1 1 1 1						
	M. Chille						
	Signature of Witness						

Assignment from Chao CHEN et al. to RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED PAT 100130-2 Page 2 of 3

SIGNED at

••••		City or Town		Country
this <u>23d</u> d	lay of		07	A Marine man
		Norn	nan LADOUCEUR	
	STATEM	ENT BY WITNE	SS	
1. Madelai	ne kuldu	who	ose full post office a is	address
(nar 35 Elgin	me of witness) Shout	, Wasterloc) ON N21	209
was personally pre within assignment person described i	and such assig	nor is personall	DOUCEUR execute y known to me to be	the e the
		_ <u>ll</u>	1 (LUL) Signature of Witne	ess

J24-00

Assignment from Chao CHEN et al. to RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED PAT 100130-2 Page 3 of 3 $\,$

RECORDED: 11/23/2007